
Governor

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D

TRANSPORTATION CAB

April 18, 2019 
 
 
CALL NO. 104 
CONTRACT ID NO. 195084 
ADDENDUM # 1 
 
 
 
Subject:  WOLFE COUNTY, STP BRZ 9030 (067) 
  Letting April 26, 2019 
 
 (1)Revised – Cover Page – Page 1 of 120 
 (2)Revised – Page 4 of 120 
 (3)Revised – Proposal Bid Items – Page 120 of 120  
 
 
Proposal revisions are available at http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-
Procurement/. 
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact us at 502-564-3500. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Rachel Mills, P.E. 
Director 
Division of Construction Procurement 
 
RM:mr 
Enclosures  
  

http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/
http://transportation.ky.gov/Construction-Procurement/


eProposal Jan-2009

CALL NO.  104

CONTRACT ID.  195084

WOLFE COUNTY

FED/STATE PROJECT NUMBER  STP BRZ 9030 (067) 

DESCRIPTION  KY 1812

WORK TYPE  BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PRIMARY 

COMPLETION DATE  12/1/2019

LETTING DATE:  April     26,2019
Sealed Bids will be received electronically through the Bid Express bidding service until 
10:00 AM EASTERN DAYLIGHT TIME  April     26,2019.  Bids will be publicly 
announced at 10:00 AM EASTERN DAYLIGHT TIME.

NO PLANS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS PROJECT.

DBE CERTIFICATION REQUIRED - 8%

REQUIRED BID PROPOSAL GUARANTY:  Not less than 5% of the total bid.

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 4-18-19



ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT - 10
CONTRACT ID - 195084

COUNTY - WOLFE

PCN - BR11901911901
STP BRZ 9030 (067)

KY 191 (MP 9.456) ADDRESS DEFICIENCIES OF KY-191 BRIDGE OVER LACEY CREEK (119B00001N), FROM MP
9.456 TO MP 9.47. (MP 9.470), A DISTANCE OF 0.01 MILES.BRIDGE REPLACEMENT SYP NO. 10-10009.00. 
GEOGRAPHIC COORDINATES LATITUDE 37:47:14.00 LONGITUDE 83:25:21.00

STP BRZ 9030 (067)

COMPLETION DATE(S):
COMPLETED BY 12/01/2019 APPLIES TO ENTIRE CONTRACT

WOLFE COUNTY
STP BRZ 9030 (067)

Contract ID:  195084
Page 4 of 120

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 4-18-19



PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 4/18/19
Page 1 of 1

195084

Section:  0001 - BRIDGE - 119B00001N
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0010 01987
DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI
DIRECTIONAL WHITE 14.00 EACH $

0020 02223 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 30.00 CUYD $

0025 02355
GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE A
(ADDED: 4-18-19) 100.00 LF $

0030 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 4.00 EACH $
0040 02399 EXTRA LENGTH GUARDRAIL POST 32.00 EACH $

0050 02545
CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Less than 1 acre 1.00 LS $

0060 02650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC 1.00 LS $
0070 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0080 02726 STAKING 1.00 LS $
0090 02731 REMOVE STRUCTURE 1.00 LS $
0100 03299 ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE 48.00 LF $
0110 03304 BRIDGE OVERLAY APPROACH PAVEMENT 258.00 SQYD $
0120 08003 FOUNDATION PREPARATION 1.00 LS $
0130 08019 CYCLOPEAN STONE RIP RAP 336.00 TON $
0140 08039 PRE-DRILLING FOR PILES 100.00 LF $
0150 08046 PILES-STEEL HP12X53 120.00 LF $
0160 08094 PILE POINTS-12 IN 10.00 EACH $
0170 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 42.50 CUYD $
0180 08104 CONCRETE-CLASS AA 40.40 CUYD $
0190 08151 STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED 10,100.00 LB $
0200 08666 PRECAST PC BOX BEAM CB42-48 564.00 LF $
0210 08801 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE BR 188.00 LF $
0220 21415ND EROSION CONTROL 1.00 LS $
0230 23911EC GROUT 9.30 CUYD $

0240 24982EC
CONCRETE COATING
Approx. 1935 SF 1.00 LS $

Section:  0002 - DEMOBILIZATION &/OR MOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0250 02568 MOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
0260 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $

WOLFE COUNTY 
STP BRZ 9030 (067) 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1: 4-18-19 
Contract ID: 195084 

Page 120 of 120


	195084 Change 1.pdf
	Proposal_Bid_Items_[H].pdf
	MainHosted
	0001
	0002






